

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT WASHINGTON, DC 20410-9000

GOVERNMENT NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

August 24, 2006

APM 06-06

MEMORANDUM FOR:	All Participants in Ginnie Mae Programs
FROM:	Michael J. Frenz, Executive Vice President
SUBJECT:	Implementation of <i>e-Notification</i> on September 1, 2006

Ginnie Mae would like to remind its business partners that *e-Notification* is scheduled for implementation on September 1, 2006, as previously announced in APM 06-03, dated May 5, 2006. At that time, all correspondence listed on the Attachment to APM 06-03 will be sent electronically through *e-Notification*. Issuers and document custodians must have at least one registered user who will be responsible for monitoring the mailbox.

Information on *e-Notification* may be accessed under the "What's New" section of Ginnie Mae's website at <u>www.ginniemae.gov</u>. For additional information, issuers and document custodians may contact their Ginnie Mae representative in the Office of Mortgage-Backed Securities at (202) 708-1535.